NUNAVUT COURT OF JUSTICE

ASSIGNMENT COURT 2020

Assignment Court will be held on the following dates at the Nunavut Justice Centre in Iqaluit
(Building #510). Please note that Assignment Court is held on the first day of the first full
week of the month, beginning at 13:30 EST. The conference number along with conference
identification is below:

Conference Number: 1-866-969-8429
Conference ldentification: #7340384

Monday January 6" 2020 13:30
Monday February 3™ 2020 13:30
Monday March 2™ 2020 13:30
Monday March 30" 2020 13:30
Monday May 4% 2020 13:30
Monday June 1% 2020 13:30
Monday August 10" 2020 13:30
Monday August 31% 2020 13:30
Monday October 5% 2020 13:30
Monday November 2" 2020 13:30

Monday November 30" 2020 13:30



